



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 24-2414      **Version:** 1      **Name:** Change Order No. 1, Agreement Between Owner and Contractor – RK Roofing & Construction, Inc. – Roosevelt Middle School Gym Replacement Project – Buildings and Grounds Department

**Type:** Agreement or Contract      **Status:** Passed

**File created:** 9/24/2024      **In control:** Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

**On agenda:** 10/23/2024      **Final action:** 10/23/2024

**Enactment date:** 10/23/2024      **Enactment #:** 24-1991

**Title:** Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 1, Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and between the District and RK Roofing & Construction, Inc., San Leandro, CA, for the latter to provide materials and installation of 20 cast iron drains, two access hatches for drains, and new plywood and waterproofing around 20 drains, for the Roosevelt Middle School Gym Replacement Project, in the amount of \$110,363.01, increasing the Agreement not-to-exceed amount from \$558,795.00 to \$669,158.01. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. 24-2414 Change Order No. 1, Agreement Between Owner and Contractor – RK Roofing & Construction, Inc. – Roosevelt Middle School Gym Replacement Project – Buildings and Grounds Department

**Contact:** preston.thomas@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/23/2024	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 1, Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and between the District and RK Roofing & Construction, Inc., San Leandro, CA, for the latter to provide materials and installation of 20 cast iron drains, two access hatches for drains, and new plywood and waterproofing around 20 drains, for the Roosevelt Middle School Gym Replacement Project, in the amount of \$110,363.01, increasing the Agreement not-to-exceed amount from \$558,795.00 to \$669,158.01. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.